RESOLUTION NO. 2018-07-___ (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC OF ADDISON, TEXAS FOR RISK AND INSURANCE CONSULTANT SERVICES

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for Risk and Insurance Consultant Services,
- **WHEREAS,** a request for proposals was issued and McGriff, Seibels & Williams of Addison was selected as the best value to provide Risk and Insurance Consultant Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a professional services contract with McGriff, Seibels & Williams Inc. of Addison, Texas for Risk and Insurance Consultant Services for an initial two (2) year period not to exceed \$64,000 with options to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year periods.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE $17^{\rm th}$ DAY OF JULY, 2018.

	CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	